STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2019 No. 645

The Aviation Safety (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019

PART 4

Amendment of EU implementing Regulations CHAPTER 1

Amendment of Commission Regulation on initial airworthiness

Amendment of Subpart M of Section A of Annex 1 to Commission Regulation (EU) No 748/2012

- **205.**—(1) Section A, Subpart M (repairs) is amended as follows.
- (2) In point 21.A.431, in point (e), in both places it occurs, for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO".
- (3) In point 21.A.431B, in point (a)(2), for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (4) In point 21.A.432B, in each place it occurs, for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (5) In point 21.A.433—
 - (a) in point (a)(1)—
 - (i) in the first place it occurs, for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO";
 - (ii) for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (iii) in the second place it occurs, for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO";
 - (b) in point (b), in both places it occurs, for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO".
- (6) In point 21.A.435, in each place it occurs, for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (7) In point 21.A.437—
 - (a) in point (a), for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (b)—
 - (i) for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO";
 - (ii) for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (c) in point (c) for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (8) In point 21.A.443, for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (9) In point 21.A.445—
 - (a) in point (a), in points (1) and (2), for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (b) in point (b)—
 - (i) for "Agency" substitute "CAA";
 - (ii) in both places it occurs, for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO".

- (10) In point 21.A.447, in point (a), for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (11) In point 21.A.449, in points (a) and (b), for "Agency" substitute "CAA".
- (12) In point 21.A.451—
 - (a) in the heading, for "EPA" substitute "UKPA";
 - (b) in point (a)(1)(ii), for "ETSO" substitute "UKTSO";
 - (c) in points (a)(2) and (b)(2), for "EPA" substitute "UKPA".